

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0869 Version: 1 Name: Student Travel - American Research Association

National Conference - Philadelphia PA - OAK

Academy of Knowledge

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/29/2024 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 4/10/2024
 Final action:
 4/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 4/10/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-0644

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0032 - Authorizing student travel by

school site Oakland Academy of Knowledge to the Philadelphia Convention Center, Philadelphia, PA, where select 5th grade students will prepare, participate and present at the American Education Research Association (AERA) in an invited presidential session, for the period of April 11, 2024

through April 14, 2024, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 24-0869 Student Travel - American Research Association National Conference - Philadelphia PA -

OAK Academy of Knowledge

Contact: Sondra.Aguilear@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0032 - Authorizing student travel by school site Oakland Academy of Knowledge to the Philadelphia Convention Center, Philadelphia, PA, where select 5<sup>th</sup> grade students will prepare, participate and present at the American Education Research Association (AERA) in an invited presidential session, for the period of April 11, 2024 through April 14, 2024, at no cost to the District.